



Project 25-02
Northeast Street Reconstruction and Utility Relay

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER											
SS-01	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	45	\$127.00	\$5,715.00	\$173.00	\$7,785.00	\$171.50	\$7,717.50	\$161.00	\$7,245.00
SS-02	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	45	\$72.50	\$3,262.50	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$237.00	\$10,665.00	\$87.00	\$3,915.00
SS-03	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	150	\$101.25	\$15,187.50	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$159.00	\$23,850.00	\$129.00	\$19,350.00
SS-04	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	250	\$105.25	\$26,312.50	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$218.00	\$54,500.00	\$149.00	\$37,250.00
SS-05	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	30	\$88.50	\$2,655.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$137.00	\$4,110.00
SS-06	Provide 8"x6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Wye	EA	2	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$598.00	\$1,196.00	\$244.00	\$488.00
SS-07	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	2	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$582.00	\$1,164.00	\$1,447.00	\$2,894.00
SS-08	Provide 6" or 4" Watertight Connection to Sanitary Sewer Manhole for Lateral Relay	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,299.00	\$5,196.00
SS-09	Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	350	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.50	\$3,675.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.80	\$3,780.00
SS-10	Provide Pipe Burst Connections	EA	5	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,166.00	\$25,830.00
SS-11	Provide Extra Pipe Burst Excavation	EA	1	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$538.00	\$538.00
SS-12	Provide Additional Pipe Riser/Cleanout in Basement	LF	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
SS-13	Provide Pipe Burst Pre-Televising	EA	5	\$153.00	\$765.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$161.00	\$805.00
SS-14	Provide Pipe Burst Post Televising	EA	5	\$153.00	\$765.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$161.00	\$805.00
SS-15	Provide Sump Pump Basin	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$431.00	\$431.00
SS-16	Provide Sanitary Sewer Lateral Tracer Wire Box	EA	6	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
SS-17	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Granular Backfill)	VF	30	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$580.00	\$17,400.00	\$640.00	\$19,200.00	\$828.00	\$24,840.00
SS-18	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole in Easement	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,954.00	\$7,954.00	\$8,107.00	\$8,107.00
SS-19	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,052.00	\$2,052.00
SS-20	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,906.00	\$8,718.00
SS-21	Connect to Existing Sanitary PVC Lateral at Main	EA	6	\$830.00	\$4,980.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$634.00	\$3,804.00	\$1,224.00	\$7,344.00
SS-22	Dig Down Spot Repair Sanitary Sewer (15-Foot)	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,327.00	\$4,327.00
SS-23	Poured In Place Bench	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
SS-24	Dig Down and Verify Sanitary Sewer	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,453.00	\$1,453.00
SS-25	Abandoned/Remove Sanitary Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,671.00	\$2,671.00
STORM SEWER											
ST-01	Remove and Replace 24" RCP (Class III), or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	30	\$159.00	\$4,770.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$213.00	\$6,390.00	\$143.00	\$4,290.00
ST-02	Remove and Replace 18" RCP (Class III), or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$119.00	\$23,800.00	\$91.00	\$18,200.00
ST-03	Remove and Replace 12" RCP (Class III), PP or PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	15	\$138.00	\$2,070.00	\$76.00	\$1,140.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$134.00	\$2,010.00
ST-04	Provide 12" RCP (Class III), PP or PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	950	\$68.00	\$64,600.00	\$76.00	\$72,200.00	\$88.00	\$83,600.00	\$80.00	\$76,000.00
ST-05	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	770	\$63.50	\$48,895.00	\$70.00	\$53,900.00	\$69.00	\$53,130.00	\$63.00	\$48,510.00
ST-06	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	1050	\$52.50	\$55,125.00	\$62.00	\$65,100.00	\$59.50	\$62,475.00	\$58.00	\$60,900.00
ST-07	Provide 4" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	80	\$51.75	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$56.50	\$4,520.00	\$57.00	\$4,560.00
ST-08	Provide 24"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$277.00	\$1,662.00	\$664.00	\$3,984.00
ST-09	Provide 15"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$277.00	\$1,108.00	\$584.00	\$2,336.00
ST-10	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$277.00	\$2,216.00	\$584.00	\$4,672.00
ST-11	Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$237.00	\$2,370.00
ST-12	Provide Storm Sewer Lateral Tracer Wire Box	EA	26	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00
ST-13	Provide 60" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,290.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,283.00	\$6,415.00	\$1,393.00	\$6,965.00



Project 25-02
Northeast Street Reconstruction and Utility Relay

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
				Kruczek Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
ST-14	Provide 48" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	70	\$758.00	\$53,060.00	\$830.00	\$58,100.00	\$791.00	\$55,370.00	\$896.00	\$62,720.00
ST-15	Remove and Replace 60" Storm Manhole	VF	7	\$1,080.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,689.00	\$46,823.00	\$1,025.00	\$7,175.00
ST-16	Remove and Replace Type A Catch Basin	EA	1	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,742.00	\$3,742.00
ST-17	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	10	\$3,115.00	\$31,150.00	\$3,350.00	\$33,500.00	\$3,826.00	\$38,260.00	\$4,062.00	\$40,620.00
ST-18	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	7	\$3,450.00	\$24,150.00	\$3,350.00	\$23,450.00	\$3,326.00	\$23,282.00	\$3,889.00	\$27,223.00
ST-19	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,626.00	\$3,626.00	\$3,964.00	\$3,964.00
ST-20	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$532.00	\$6,384.00	\$1,498.00	\$17,976.00
ST-21	Connect to Existing 6" Storm Sewer Lateral	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$134.00	\$134.00	\$386.00	\$386.00
ST-22	Connect to Existing 4" Storm Sewer Lateral	EA	4	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$341.00	\$1,364.00
ST-23	Provide Concrete Collar	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,328.00	\$2,656.00
ST-24	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,168.00	\$13,168.00
WATER MAIN											
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main- Open Cut	LF	2000	\$98.00	\$196,000.00	\$102.00	\$204,000.00	\$109.00	\$218,000.00	\$112.00	\$224,000.00
W-02	Provide 6" PVC Water Main- Open Cut	LF	20	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$181.00	\$3,620.00
W-03	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service Open Cut	LF	1050	\$98.00	\$102,900.00	\$84.00	\$88,200.00	\$116.00	\$121,800.00	\$94.00	\$98,700.00
W-04	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	36	\$575.00	\$20,700.00	\$550.00	\$19,800.00	\$785.00	\$28,260.00	\$826.00	\$29,736.00
W-05	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,123.00	\$3,369.00	\$1,626.00	\$4,878.00
W-06	Provide Valve Cover for Curb Stop in Concrete	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
W-07	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$2,925.00	\$14,625.00	\$2,950.00	\$14,750.00	\$2,605.00	\$13,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$15,375.00
W-08	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$2,030.00	\$10,150.00	\$2,050.00	\$10,250.00	\$1,818.00	\$9,090.00	\$2,178.00	\$10,890.00
W-09	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,473.00	\$20,838.00
W-10	Provide Hydrant (7.5' Depth Bury)	EA	2	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,161.00	\$12,322.00	\$7,236.00	\$14,472.00
W-11	Provide Hydrant (7.0' Depth Bury)	EA	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,061.00	\$6,061.00	\$7,126.00	\$7,126.00
W-12	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$99.00	\$3,465.00	\$109.00	\$3,815.00
W-13	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00
W-14	Dig down and Verify Water Main	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,057.00	\$1,057.00
W-15	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,130.00	\$10,130.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE											
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	In-DIA	45	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$86.10	\$3,874.50
SD-02	Provide Grubbing	In-DIA	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$32.30	\$969.00
SD-03	Unclassified Excavation (Randall, Oakdale, and Talbot Avenue)	CY	6500	\$12.50	\$81,250.00	\$13.00	\$84,500.00	\$21.23	\$137,995.00	\$19.80	\$128,700.00
SD-04	Unclassified Excavation (Alley)	CY	225	\$29.75	\$6,693.75	\$30.60	\$6,885.00	\$46.00	\$10,350.00	\$43.00	\$9,675.00
SD-05	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course or Pulverized Asphalt	CY	4400	\$27.00	\$118,800.00	\$27.30	\$120,120.00	\$29.80	\$131,120.00	\$29.80	\$131,120.00
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer (Randall, Oakdale, and Talbot Avenue)	TON	950	\$77.00	\$73,150.00	\$79.16	\$75,202.00	\$73.50	\$69,825.00	\$82.70	\$78,565.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer (Randall, Oakdale, and Talbot Avenue)	TON	1200	\$79.00	\$94,800.00	\$80.39	\$96,468.00	\$78.50	\$94,200.00	\$84.00	\$100,800.00
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer (Alley)	TON	50	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$88.53	\$4,426.50	\$134.10	\$6,705.00	\$92.50	\$4,625.00
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer (Alley)	TON	60	\$112.00	\$6,720.00	\$113.30	\$6,798.00	\$168.00	\$10,080.00	\$118.40	\$7,104.00
SD-10	Provide Large Asphalt Patch	SY	20	\$79.00	\$1,580.00	\$78.80	\$1,576.00	\$71.00	\$1,420.00	\$82.30	\$1,646.00



**Project 25-02
Northeast Street Reconstruction and Utility Relay**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
				Kruczek Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
SD-11	Provide Small Asphalt Patch	SY	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$78.80	\$788.00	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$82.30	\$823.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	5465	\$17.15	\$93,724.75	\$16.90	\$92,358.50	\$19.37	\$105,857.05	\$20.90	\$114,218.50
SD-13	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Hand Excavate and Form at Trees)	LF	200	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$49.30	\$9,860.00
SD-14	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	225	\$39.50	\$8,887.50	\$44.00	\$9,900.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$53.00	\$11,925.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	240	\$94.35	\$22,644.00	\$107.00	\$25,680.00	\$102.00	\$24,480.00	\$114.90	\$27,576.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	70	\$101.25	\$7,087.50	\$102.30	\$7,161.00	\$106.00	\$7,420.00	\$138.30	\$9,681.00
SD-17	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	480	\$61.50	\$29,520.00	\$63.00	\$30,240.00	\$70.47	\$33,825.60	\$91.80	\$44,064.00
SD-18	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	750	\$57.50	\$43,125.00	\$59.00	\$44,250.00	\$66.55	\$49,912.50	\$79.60	\$59,700.00
SD-19	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	2600	\$1.50	\$3,900.00	\$1.55	\$4,030.00	\$1.50	\$3,900.00	\$1.60	\$4,160.00
SD-20	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	280	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.15	\$1,162.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
SD-21	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	100	\$14.25	\$1,425.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
SD-22	Drilled Tie Bars (Concrete Pavement)	EA	35	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$9.30	\$325.50	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
SD-23	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$310.00	\$7,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$323.00	\$8,075.00
SD-24	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	3100	\$8.00	\$24,800.00	\$9.25	\$28,675.00	\$7.95	\$24,645.00	\$10.20	\$31,620.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION											
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$113.00	\$2,938.00
SC-03	Erosion Control Revegetation Mat	SY	40	\$2.55	\$102.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
SC-04	Adjust Inlet Less Than 1-Foot	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$542.00	\$1,084.00
SC-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$542.00	\$2,710.00
SC-06	Adjust Manhole New Casting	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,221.00	\$4,884.00	\$1,143.00	\$4,572.00
SC-07	Adjust Manhole Plus 1 Foot	EA	1	\$793.00	\$793.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,214.00	\$1,214.00
SC-08	Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
SC-09	Traffic Control Alley	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
SC-10	Traffic Control Randall, Oakdale, and Talbot Avenue	LS	1	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00	\$3,821.00	\$3,821.00
SC-11	Traffic Control Ridgeway Boulevard	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,821.00	\$3,821.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$1,565,565.00	\$1,620,605.50	\$1,834,265.65	\$1,854,748.00			